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Calendar Program

Write a computer program that will produce a calendar on the screen when the user inputs a specific month and year, let’s just say up to December 9999 to be generous.  Remember that: 30 days hath September, April, June and November; all the rest have 31 except for February.  Notice also that while 2000 and 2004 are leap years, 2100 is not [years ending in 00 must be divisible by 400].

The calendar should have labeled columns beginning with Sunday and no more than 5 rows of dates, for example:

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	23/30
	24/31
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29


The possibility of gridlines, fonts, colors etc. are up to you, but an attractive display will earn more points than just accuracy of the calendar (but it needs to be accurate!).



(High School Visual Basic – 30 points)
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